GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (JKSSB)

Hema Complex, Sector -3, Channi Himmat, Jammu/ Zamzam Complex Rambagh Srinagar.

www.jkssb.nic.in

NOTICE

Subject: Revised/Final Answer Key of the Computer Based Written Test (CBT) Examination for the posts of Junior Lab Assistant, (Skill Development), Divisional Cadre, Bee Keeper/Field Assistant Grade-III/Equivalent, Beekeeper, Farm Supervisor and Plant Protection Operator Various District cadres, in pursuance to the Advertisement Notification No 07 of 2020, held on 20-12-2021 and 21-12-2021, after disposal of the representations- regarding.

The revised Answer Key(s), pursuant to disposal of the representations/ objections submitted by the candidates in respect of Tentative Answer Key during the specified days through online mode for Computer based Objective Type Written Examination (CBT) held from 07-12-2021 to 11-12-2021, for the posts of Junior Lab Assistant, (Skill Development), Divisional Cadre, Bee Keeper/Field Assistant Grade-III/Equivalent, Beekeeper, Farm Supervisor and Plant Protection Operator Various District cadres , in pursuance to the Advertisement Notification No 07 of 2020, held on 20-12-2021 and 21-12-2021, will be available for viewing of the candidates on JKSSB's official website www.jkssb.nic.in_w.e.f <u>05-02-2022 to 07-02-2022</u>. The candidates are required to login with their Roll No. and Date Birth to view the Response Sheet/Revised Answer Keys. No further claim in this regard shall be entertained, in any form.

It is further clarified for information of candidates that;

- a) The candidates having marked either of the options as answering option for the questions where two Answering Options are reflected, will be awarded full marks (one Mark).
- b) Pursuant to Regulation XV (17) of the Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (Conduct of Examinations) Regulations 2013, the marks in nullified/deleted questions shall be allocated equally amongst rest of the valid questions on pro-rata basis so that maximum marks of the Question Paper remain the same.

(Ashok Kumar) JKAS, Controller of Examination Services Selection Board Jammu

No. SSB/COE/2022/943-48 Copy to the: - Dated: 04-02-2022

- 1. Director Information, J&K Government, Jammu with the request to get the said notification published in at least two leading local newspaper of Jammu/Srinagar on two consecutive dates.
- 2. Secretary, J&K SSB for information.
- 3. Administrative Officer, Jammu/Srinagar for information and n.a.
- 4. Private Secretary to the Chairman, J&KSSB, for information of the Chairman.
- 5. I/c Website for uploading.
- 6. Stock file.